PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bengt Lindoff	02/24/2009
Anders Wallen	02/25/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)	
Street Address:		
City:	Stockholm	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE 164 83	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12374306	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)361-0734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-718-8884

Email: ken@ppglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth B. Leffler

Address Line 1: 307 Lafayette Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Fredericksburg, VIRGINIA 22401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0110-114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth B. Leffler

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_Assignment_by_inventors#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment_by_inventors#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022968 FRAME: 0664

00.040 TO

500912895

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the Assignors have made certain new and useful inventions set forth in

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Bengt LINDOFF and Anders WALLEN, residing at Morkullevägen 45 SE237-36 Bjärred, SWEDEN and Norregatan 45B SE-241 33 Eslöv, SWEDEN (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors," respectively), witnesseth:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States ("the Application"), which is entitled RADIO RECEIVER, and which is: a provisional application bearing Application No. _____, and filed on _____; to be filed herewith; or a non-provisional application bearing Application No. 12/374,306, and filed on January 17, 2009; having a declaration executed on even date herewith prior to filing of the application; or having an oath or declaration executed on a date other than the date of execution of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having a principal place of business at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions; the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application; the right to file applications on the inventions; and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any applications, including provisional and nonprovisional applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries, claiming the benefit of and/or priority to the Application, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions in the United States of America and all other countries. These rights, titles, and interests include, but are not limited to: all rights to and privileges in the Application, related already-filed and yet-to-be-filed applications (including but not limited to utility applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, and reissue applications), and any and all Letters Patent or Patents that may be granted in the United States of America or other countries for said inventions; all rights of priority arising from the Application identified above; and all rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Patents, that may be granted in the United States of America and other countries for the inventions. All of the above-mentioned rights, titles, and interests are to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this sale, assignment, transfer, and set over not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors authorize the Assignee to make

Page 1 of 2

Application No. 12/374,306
Attorney's Docket No. 0110-114

application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the Assignors, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country as proof of the right of the Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority:

AND for the same consideration, the Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that, when requested, the Assignors shall, without charge to the Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary or desirable in connection with the above-mentioned applications, patents, or other forms of protection:

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request that the Potomac Patent Group PLLC insert in the spaces provided above the filling date, attorney's docket number and other identifying indicia of the Application if absent;

all said Letters Patent of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said

AND the Assignors hereby request that the Commissioner of Patents issue/any and

	ons, the Letters Patent i sors, legal representati		suse and behalf of the Assignee, its
Date		Signature of Assignor	Bengi LINDOFF ,
Date	24/2-09	Witness	3 Cob Willely
Date	24/2-05	Witness	La Janesson
Date	25/2-09	Signature of Assignor	Anders Cortscon Anders WALLEN
Date	25/2-09	Witness	LLA Perezzañola
Date	25/2-09	Witness	Andros Roco my viet Lanuar F. Androsson
			ニー・ロググリング・・セン・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・